

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CPSW No. 681/2018**

**Tariq Husain Beigh and others**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Adv. vice Mr. Syed Sajad Geelani, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Hardash Kumar Singh and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG vice Mr. Asif Maqbool, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**27.07.2022**

On 11.05.2022, learned counsel for the respondents was directed to file statement of facts/compliance report. Needful has not been done so far.

In the interest of justice, further four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondents for filing statement of facts/compliance report, failing which respondent No. 5-Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Baramulla, shall remain present before the Court along with record on the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 15.09.2022.

Registry is directed to convey this order to respondent No. 5-Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Baramulla, for compliance.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**27.07.2022**

ARIF