

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSWP No. 681/2018

Tariq Hussain Beigh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Adv. vice Mr Syed Sajad Geelani, Adv.

Vs.

Hardash Kumar Singh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Asif Maqbool, Adv.
Executive Engineer, respondent No. 5 is present.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

21.10.2022

Mr. Asif Maqboo, learned counsel submits that in compliance to bailable warrants issued in terms of order dated 15th September 2022, Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Baramulla is present and submits that the order where-under the instant contempt petition has arisen is based on a Division Bench judgment which is sub-judice before the Apex Court and stands stayed.

In view of the statement made, the consideration of the matter is deferred and shall await the decision of the Apex Court.

List on 2nd December 2022.

Meanwhile, personal appearance of respondent No. 5 is dispensed with.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

21.10.2022

Altaf