

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 681/2018 in
[SWP 2591/2015]

TARIQ HUSSAIN BEIGH AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Sabir Lone, Advocate

Vs.

HARDASH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the respondents. Await appearance.

It is being submitted by counsel for the petitioner that SLP has been filed. Respondents to place on record the order passed in that SLP by next date of hearing.

List on 23.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
20.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"