

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CPSW 681/2018 in[SWP 2591/2015]**

**TARIQ HUSSAIN BEIGH AND ORS.** ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**HARDASH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.** ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.03.2026

None for the respondents.

Await appearance.

List on 06-04-2026.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

11.03.2026

*Sarvar*