

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CPSW 681/2018 in[SWP 2591/2015]  
CM(1210/2026).

TARIQ HUSSAIN BEIGH AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Advocate.

VERSUS

HARDASH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Through: Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**06-04-2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the SLP against the judgment of the Writ Court stands already dismissed vide order dated 4<sup>th</sup> of February 2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that after dismissal of the SLP, the matter regarding implementation of the judgment of the Writ Court is under active consideration. She seeks time to file compliance report. The needful be done positively by the next date of hearing.

List on 6<sup>th</sup> of May 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**06-04-2026**  
*Showkat Khan*