

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 681/2018 in[SWP 2591/2015] CM(1210/2026)

TARIQ HUSSAIN BEIGH AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Advocate vice
Mr. Sajad Geelani, Advocate.

VERSUS

HARDASH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

06-05-2026

1. Compliance report has not been filed by the respondents.
2. Ms. Maha Majeed, learned Assisting Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file the compliance report.
3. Needful be done by the next date of hearing, failing which coercive measures shall follow.
4. List for consideration on 15.07.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06-05-2026

Shaista-PS